

SENATE OF THE PARLIAMENT OF THE CZECH REPUBLIC 13^{TH} TERM

299TH

RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE

Delivered on the 15th session held on 25th of August 2021

on the Proposal for a Regulation of the European Parliament and of the Council amending Regulation (EU) No 910/2014 as regards establishing a framework for a European Digital Identity /Senate Print no. N 053/13, COM(2021) 281/

The Senate

I.

1. Appreciates

the Commission's effort to create the concept of European Digital Identity and European Digital Identity Wallet;

2. Supports

the proposed concept which will lead to the mandatory recognition of the digital wallet by public online services and selected private services with an emphasis on the importance of a high level of protection of the European Wallet against cyber-attacks;

3. Points out

the insufficient deadline for creating and issuing of uropean Digital Identity Wallet by the individual Member States and the need to clarify issues regarding the liability of the Member States for potential problems related to identification/authentication for private online services;

II.

Authorises

the President of the Senate to forward this Resolution to the European Commission.

Courtesy translation

Miloš Vystrčil sign manual President of the Senate

> Adéla Šípová sign manual Senate Verifier